

CR-559-2019-R-563-2019

Order no.22

20/09/2024

Today is fixed for further cross of pw-1.

Complainant is present by hazira through Ld.Adv.

Sole accused person is absent without any steps.

No witness is turned up.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 11/12/2024 for further cross of pw-1.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna